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Plymouth Conference: BALEAP AGM April 2025 

Events Officer Report 

1. Actions completed this quarter

PIMs 
● Uni of Hertfordshire Liaised with organising team on all aspects of organising PIM.

Liaised with and worked closely with the following institutions to support planning of upcoming PIMs: 

● QMUL Liaised with organising team on logistics of ‘slow PIM’

● University of Edinburgh 

● University of Manchester

● Herriott-Watt  

● University of Nottingham

● Conference 2025 University of Plymouth Comms with organizing team to support in planning. 

● Handover to new Events Officer

PIMs 2025-2027

Year Date Institution Contacts Theme /Working Theme Mode

2025 Fri 20th June QMUL   Weronika Fernando 

<w.fernando@qmul.ac.uk> 

Professional growth and 

development in EAP: Exploring 

Current Practices and Imagining 

Future Possibilities 

Slow PIM* 

Sat 1st November University of Edinburgh Lindsay Knox The EAP Student; Identity, 

Community and Belonging 

F2F /hybrid 

2026 February University of Manchester Ruth Fordham: 

Ruth.Fordham@manchester.ac.

uk 

Professional Development 

June tbc UAL  Damiel Fitzpatrick 

d.fitzpatrick@arts.ac.uk 
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Friday November 20th

tbc 

Centre for English Language 

Education 

University of Nottingham 

Dr. Olga Burakov 

olga.burakov@nottingham.ac.u

k

Dr. Irina Hawker 

Irina.hawker@nottingham.ac.u

k

The EAP classroom: innovation 

& disruption 

F2F 

2027 March 2027 Herriott Watt Judith Gorham 

Judith.Gorham@hw.ac.uk 

EAP in the era of Superdiversity: 

Opportunities and 

Challenges 

Hybrid 

2. Action planned for next quarter

● Ensure a smooth handover for the new Events Officer.
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